



FOI 2126

Date 24/05/2023

Dear Requester,

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request. Please note, this is a cross-site response for Bedford site and Luton site.

You asked:

We would like to see data for the FTE Staff, Patients & Attendances and Bed Numbers & Occupancy at an individual hospital level

Number of Trust Staff (FTE)

Month	Number of Staff
Month	Number of Staff
Apr-21	4,397
May-21	4,406
Jun-21	4,424
Jul-21	4,418
Aug-21	4,449
Sep-21	4,460
Oct-21	4,461
Nov-21	4,461
Dec-21	4,448
Jan-22	4,465
Feb-22	4,474
Mar-22	4,475
Average	4,445





Patients / Attendances

	Emergency Dept Attendance	Inpatient Stays	Outpatient Attendances
Q1 21/22	27,603	26,659	96,705
Q2 21/22	28,553	27,752	98,718
Q3 21/22	27,127	27,317	98,515
Q4 21/22	26,942	25,768	98,416

Annual	110,225	107,496	392,354
Daily Ave	302	295	1,075
Monthly Ave	9,185	8,958	32,696

Bed Numbers

	Total Available Beds	Total Occupied Beds	Bed Occupancy %
Q1 21/22	65,251	52,156	80%
Q1 21/22	03,231	32,130	8070
Q2 21/22	69,640	55,356	79%
Q3 21/22	69,162	56,316	81%
Q4 21/22	56,229	52,382	93%
Ave	713	592	83%

This information is provided for your personal use and is the property of Bedfordshire Hospitals NHS Trust and subject to any existing Intellectual Property and Database Rights. Any commercial application or use of this information may be subject to the provisions of the Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations 2015 (RPSI). This means that if you wish to re-use the information provided for commercial purposes for any reason you must ask the Trust for permission to do so.

Please note that the Trust has a formal internal review and complaints process which is managed by the Information Governance Manager/Data Protection Officer. Should you have any concerns





with our response, you can make a formal request for an internal review. Requests for internal review should be submitted within three months of the date of receipt of the response to your original letter, and should be addressed to: dataprotectionofficer@ldh.nhs.uk. This option is available to you for up to three calendar months from the date your response was issued.

If you are not satisfied with the Trust review under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 you may apply directly to the Information Commissioners Officer (ICO) for a review of your appeal decision. The ICO can be contacted at: ICO, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF www.ico.org.uk

Yours sincerely,

FOI Officer

Bedfordshire Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust